

1 Page 1-line 1 After "firearms" insert ", firearm  
2 accessories, magazines and ammunition".  
3  
4 Page 2-line 22 After "**firearms**" insert "**, firearm  
5 accessories, magazines and ammunition**".  
6  
7 Page 3-line 14 Delete "servant" and insert "officer"; delete  
8 "6-5-101(a)(vi)" and insert "6-5-101(a)(v)".  
9  
10 Page 3-line 21 Delete "servant" and insert "officer".  
11  
12 Page 3-line 22 Delete "6-5-101(a)(vi)" and insert  
13 "6-5-101(a)(v)".  
14  
15 Page 3-line 23 After "section" delete balance of line.  
16  
17 Page 4-lines 1 through 3 Delete entirely and insert "is  
18 guilty of a misdemeanor punishable  
19 by imprisonment for not more than  
20 one (1) year, a fine of not more  
21 than two thousand dollars  
22 (\$2,000.00), or both.". OLSEN,  
23 CHAIRMAN